

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH
ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD. and dated: APRIL 12, 2022.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) NO. 1 Dated June 21, 2022, NO. 2 Dated June 27, 2022,
NO. 3 Dated June 28, 2022, NO. 4 Dated July 12, 2022

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Five Million Five Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Dollars and 00/100-----Dollars (\$ 5,584,000.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ N/A)

NAME OF BIDDER: Magee Excavation & Development L.L.C

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 78263 Hwy 25 Folsom LA 70437

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 54896

Name OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Skip Magee

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Owner/ Member

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: July 21, 2022

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** **A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE** of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public Work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-01-00100	1	LS	22,800.00	22,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-01-40100	1	LS	17,500.00	17,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF WATER VAULT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-00010	1	EA	800.00	800.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (VARIABLE THICKNESS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-02020	101.4	SY	20.00	2,028.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES (VARIABLE THICKNESS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-06100	1,585	SY	20.00	31,700.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (VARIABLE THICKNESS) (INCLUDING INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-02-32500	32,000	SY	20.00	640,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-05-00100	1	LS	377,000.00	377,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-08-00100	800	SY	3.00	2,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	SCARIFYING AND COMPACTING ROADBED (6" THICK)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
306-02-00100	32,000	SY	0.01	320.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (HARD) (6" MINIMUM THICK ASPHALT)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-02-00100	325	SY	65.00	21,125.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (HARD) (ASPHALT) (VARIABLE THICKNESS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-02-00100A	15	TON	200.00	3,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	NON-MAINLINE TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SURFACING (AGGREGATE) (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-03-00100	1,300	CY	60.00	78,000.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK) (72 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00300	23,548	SY	90.00	2,119,320.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK) (24 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
601-01-00300A	8,452	SY	95.00	802,940.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	STORM DRAIN PIPE (15" RCP) (C-76) (TYPE III JOINTS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01002	16	LF	150.00	2,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	STORM DRAIN PIPE (21" RCP) (C-76) (TYPE III JOINTS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01032	26	LF	200.00	5,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	STORM DRAIN PIPE (24" RCP) (C-76) (TYPE III JOINTS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-03-01042	22	LF	200.00	4,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE COLLAR		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-15-00100	2	EA	1,250.00	2,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	DROP INLET		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-03-01000	3	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CATCH BASINS (TYPE 2) (JEFFERSON PARISH STANDARDS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-03-01100	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	ADJUSTING DRAIN MANHOLES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-04-00100	11	EA	725.00	7,975.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS/DROP INLETS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
702-04-00200	38	EA	825.00	31,350.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE WALK (5" THICK)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01-00200	140	SY	62.00	8,680.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK) (72 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-00300	1,230	SY	85.00	104,550.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE DRIVE (8" THICK) (24 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-00300A	50	SY	107.00	5,350.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	INCIDENTAL CONCRETE PAVING (8" THICK)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-03-00500	60.0	SY	84.00	5,040.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CURB RAMP (ALL TYPES) (8" THICK)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-04-00100	365	SY	225.00	82,125.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE CURB (ALL TYPES) (72 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300	12,982	LF	11.00	142,802.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONCRETE CURB (ALL TYPES) (24 HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00300A	3,723	LF	12.00	44,676.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	TEMPORARY ASPHALT CURBS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-04-00100	640	LF	10.00	6,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (DOUBLE ARROW)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-05-00200	5	EA	160.00	800.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	SLAB SODDING (MATCH EXISTING)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
714-01-00600	1,776	SY	9.00	15,984.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	SEEDING		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
717-01-00100	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	PROJECT SITE LABORATORY		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
722-01-00100	1	EA	28,000.00	28,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	GRANULAR MATERIAL (VEHICULAR MEASUREMENT) (ROADWAY BASE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
723-02-00100	1,655	CY	40.00	66,200.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
 200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
 GRETN, LA 70053
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
 PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
 BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
 A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
 ADDENDUM NO. 4
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	MOBILIZATION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
727-01-00100	1	LS	194,964.35	194,964.35
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
731-02-00100	397	EA	15.00	5,955.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01000	10,148	LF	1.60	16,236.80
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01040	1,110	LF	4.25	4,717.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (12" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-01060	161	LF	6.50	1,046.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (8" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-02040	290	LF	6.50	1,885.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-01-02080	346	LF	18.00	6,228.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WIDTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-02000	1,622	MILE	3,300.00	5,352.60
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (DOTTED LINE) (8" WIDTH) (2' LENGTH) (THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-03-02030	0.086	MILE	5,500.00	473.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (ARROW - DOUBLE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-01040	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (ARROW - RIGHT TURN)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-01100	2	EA	425.00	850.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (ONLY)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-15020	1	EA	750.00	750.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (RR CROSSING)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-18000	4	EA	1,300.00	5,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS & SYMBOLS (YIELD LINE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
732-04-25020	1	EA	275.00	275.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
740-01-00100	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
S-905A	8	EA	350.00	2,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
SP-001	5	EA	2,200.00	11,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	POLICE TRAFFIC CONTROL		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
SP-002	100	HR	110.00	11,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
SP-003	1,145	INLF	15.00	17,175.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	WATER MAIN (16") (PVC / C-905 PIPE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-116	20	LF	295.00	5,900.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	GATE VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (6")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-406-A	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX (12")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-412	2	EA	7,100.00	14,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	GATE VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (12")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-412-A	3	EA	1,075.00	3,225.00
DESCRIPTION:	✓ BASE BID OR □ ALT.#	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VALVE BOX (16")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-516	1	EA	8,200.00	8,200.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	BUTTERFLY VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (16")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-516-A	4	EA	870.00	3,480.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	VALVE BOX CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-516-B	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-902-A	2	EA	10,000.00	20,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (<=1")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-903-1	5	EA	1,625.00	8,125.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (>=2")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-903-2	5	EA	2,950.00	14,750.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PRICE BROTHERS ADAPTER (16")		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
W-909-16	2	EA	25,000.00	50,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	1 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00007	45	LF	8.50	382.50
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	2 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00008	456	LF	15.00	6,840.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	3 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00011	21	LF	25.00	525.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	3 INCH PVC CONDUIT (JACK AND BORE)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00013	140	LF	142.00	19,880.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	4 INCH PVC CONDUIT (IN EARTH)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00014	25	LF	35.00	875.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00017	1	EA	10,250.00	10,250.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	36 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00019	1	EA	48,000.00	48,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00021	1	EA	12,500.00	12,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	12 INCH RED BALL (LED LENS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00023	5	EA	180.00	900.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	12 INCH YELLOW BALL (LED LENS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00024	5	EA	180.00	900.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	12 INCH GREEN BALL (LED LENS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00025	5	EA	180.00	900.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	12 INCH YELLOW ARROW (LED LENS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00027	1	EA	180.00	180.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	12 INCH GREEN ARROW (LED LENS)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00028	1	EA	180.00	180.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	LOOP LEAD-IN CABLE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00029	1,205	LF	8.25	9,941.25
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	PRIORITY CONTROL PREEMPTION EQUIPMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00031	2	EA	13,500.00	27,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	TRAFFIC MANHOLES		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00033	1	EA	11,000.00	11,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00034	311	LF	4.00	1,244.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00035	75	LF	5.50	412.50

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	35 FOOT SINGLE MAST ARM ASSEMBLY		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00041	1	EA	31,500.00	31,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	CLAMP ON 25 FOOT SECONDARY ARM		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00048	1	EA	10,500.00	10,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX (14 IN. X 14 IN. X 12.75 IN.)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00055	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	UNDERGROUND JUNCTION BOX (32.25 IN. X 19.25 IN. X 18 IN.)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00056	4	EA	2,600.00	10,400.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	3-SECTION SIGNAL HEAD		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00057	4	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	5-SECTION SIGNAL HEAD		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00058	1	EA	2,550.00	2,550.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	VEHICLE LOOP DETECTORS		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00061	29	EA	900.00	26,100.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	CONTROL CABINET AND RELATED EQUIPMENT		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00062	1	EA	27,000.00	27,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	EOC MODEM		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00064	1	EA	3,700.00	3,700.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER (ECONOLITE COBALT)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-00065	1	EA	8,100.00	8,100.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	GPS PREEMPTION SYSTEM (INSTALLATION ONLY)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-99902	2	EA	590.00	1,180.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	BATTERY BACK UP SYSTEM		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-99903	1	EA	20,500.00	20,500.00

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH PURCHASING
200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400
GRETN, LA 70053
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: CITRUS BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 2017-013-RBP
BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00138368
A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1638
ADDENDUM NO. 4
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents, and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, EMERGENCY PRE-EMPTION CABLE		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NS-P26-99933	286	LF	11.00	3,146.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	RAILROAD FLAGGING PROTECTION		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
SP-004A	40	HR	180.00	7,200.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> BASE BID OR <input type="checkbox"/> ALT.#	RAILROAD FLAGGING PROTECTION (OVERTIME, WEEKEND, HOLIDAY)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
SP-004B	16	HR	210.00	3,360.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid upon actual quantities as verified by Owner.